900242511 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		112/28/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Loxcreen Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1630 Old Dunbar Road	
City:	West Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29172	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983689	TRILOX
Registration Number:	2981554	QUADRA-LOX
Registration Number:	2988048	LOXCREEN METALSOURCE
Registration Number:	2996023	DUAL-LOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900242511

Fax Number: 2125414630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212-541-2000 Phone:

nyuspto@bryancave.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0335545/LOXCREEN.US/WELLS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Date:	12/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Loxcreen.Company.US.TM.Security.Release#page1.tif source=Loxcreen.Company.US.TM.Security.Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0422

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Loxcreen Company, Inc. ("Loxcreen") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo" or "Agent") have entered certain security agreements, including a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 9, 2010 (the "Security Agreements") under which Loxcreen granted a security interest in Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreements, including those listed in Schedule A, attached hereto.

The grant of security interest in the Trademarks, including set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, by and between Loxcreen and Wells Fargo, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), which were duly recorded on September 17, 2010 at Reel 004280, Frame 0430 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released and fully discharged, and any security interest in the Trademarks, including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, of Agent, to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Bruce Van Weele

Title:

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0423

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

THE LOXCREEN COMPANY, INC.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TRILOX	2,983,689	August 9, 2005
QUADRA-LOX	2,981,554	August 2, 2005
LOXCREEN METALSOURCE	2,988,048	August 23, 2005
DUAL-LOX	2,996,023	September 13, 2005

CHL:31703.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0424